



NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

- Notice is hereby given, pursuant to provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules made thereunder and Regulations 42 & 43 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the company has fixed Friday, November 10, 2023 as **Record Date** for the purpose of determining eligible shareholders entitled to receive Interim Dividend of Rs. 30/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24, as declared by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on October 26, 2023.
- The Interim Dividend will be paid to the registered shareholders whose names appear on the register of members or in the record of the Depository as beneficial owners of the shares as on the Record Date within 30 days from the date of declaration as per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, through Electronic mode or by dividend warrants, as applicable.
- The Interim Dividend income is taxable in the hands of the members and the company is required to deduct Tax at Source ("TDS") from dividend paid to the members at prescribed rates in the Income-Tax-Act, 1961 ("IT Act"). To enable the company to apply correct TDS rates, members are requested to furnish prescribed documentation on the portal of Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") on or before Thursday, November 9, 2023 (06:00 p.m. IST). The documents to be submitted are Form 10F / Form 15G / 15H / Self Declaration by NRI, as applicable. In the event the company is unable to pay dividend to any member through electronic mode, due to non-registration of the electronic bank mandate, the company shall dispatch the dividend warrant / bankers' cheque / demand draft to such member.
- Members are also requested to intimate/ update their postal address, e-mail ID, mobile numbers, PAN, mandates, nominations, power of attorney, bank details such as, name of the bank and branch details, bank account number, MICR code, IFSC code, etc., to their respective DPs in case the shares are held by them in dematerialized form and to the RTA in case the shares are held by them in physical form.
- The information in this notice shall be available on the website of the company at www.allsectech.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- Members may also contact the RTA of the company i.e. KFin Technologies Ltd. for any clarification.

For Allsec Technologies Limited

Sd/-

Date: 26 October, 2023
Place: ChennaiNeeraj Manchanda
Company Secretary

SALE NOTICE

FEDDERS ELECTRIC AND ENGINEERING LIMITED

Email: saleskithkin@gmail.com, advharsh1996@gmail.com
Mobile: +91 7678581715, (Mr. Harsh Gupta)

E-Auction - Sale of Assets of the Company

Date and Time of E-Auction: 28th November, 2023 at 3.00 PM to 6.00 PM
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)
Last date for submission of EMD: 24th November, 2023 by 5:00 pm

Sale of specified assets as mentioned below owned by Fedders Electric and Engineering Limited, through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singhal who was successful resolution applicant and current director of the company.

Particulars	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Incremental Value
BLOCK-A All the assets of plant including Land, Building and Plant & Machinery situated at Plot Nos S-23 & S-24, Phase-III, SIPCOT Industrial Ranipet - 600089 Tamil Nadu - India having area of around 3.93 Acres.	12.00 Crore	12 Lacs	5 Lacs
BLOCK-B All the assets of Plant situated at Survey No 837, Vill. Magnad, Taluka Jambusar, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat 392150, including land, building and plant and machinery spread over 8 Acres.	25.00 Crore	25 Lacs	5 Lacs
BLOCK-C Land and Building situated at land No. 60, Karayamputhur Village bearing S. No.123/2, Cad No.181/1, 182/2 and 181/3 Patta No.127 and 182/1, R.S.No.48/2, Pudukcherry 605106 measuring around 1094 Sq. Mtr.	2.25 Crore	2.25 Lacs	2 Lacs

The E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" through auction service provider i.e. M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited-Auction Tiger and the terms and conditions shall be referred to at the website of the service provider i.e., https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net. The auction is governed by separated terms and conditions and the same should be referred from E-auction Process Document no. EAUCION/DOC/PM/2023/1 available on the site of Auction Tiger.

Date: 28/10/2023

Place: New Delhi

INOX WIND LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh
CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083 | Tel./ Fax: +91 (1975) 272001 | E-mail: investors.inox@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.comEXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	38,440	72,937	11,189
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(2,814)	(8,950)	(13,291)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,814)	(8,950)	(13,291)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,923)	(9,238)	(12,931)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,567)	(9,071)	(13,345)
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	32,595	32,595	27,728
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)	-	-	-
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.90)	(2.83)	(4.66)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.90)	(2.83)	(4.66)

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th October, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).
- Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	33,417	62,565	8,632
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(5,399)	(12,135)	(10,035)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(5,399)	(12,135)	(10,035)

On behalf of the Board of Directors

For Inox Wind Limited

Place: Noida

Date: 27th October, 2023

Sd/-

Devanish Jain

Whole-time Director

JULIEN AGRO INFRA TECH LIMITED

FORMERLY SILVERPOINT INFRA TECH LIMITED
Registered Office: 85, Benick Street, 5th Floor, Yashoda Chamber Room No. 6, Lalbazar Kolkata- 700 001
Phone: +91-8232062881
Email Id: info@julieninfra.com
Website: www.silverpointinfra.com

Notice of Board Meeting

Pursuant to Regulation -29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023 inter-alia, to approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the Second quarter ended September 30, 2023.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.silverpointinfra.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at http://www.bseindia.com.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) under the "Code of Internal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders" was closed from October 01, 2023 till 48 hours from declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the Second quarter ended September 30, 2023. The Trading Window will remain closed till November 10, 2023.

By order of the Board
For Julien Agro Infra Tech Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27.10.2023

Sd/-

Puja Jain

Company Secretary

Registration No. 163 and
Date of Registration March 31, 2023

CreditAccess Life Insurance Limited

FORM L-1-A-A-RA - REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Policyholders' Account (Technical Account)

(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars	Total	For half year ended 30 September 2023						For half year ended 30 September 2022						
		Non-linked			Linked			Non-linked			Linked			
		Individual	Group	Group	Individual	Group	Group	Individual	Group	Group	Individual	Group	Group	
PREMIUMS EARNED - Net														
(a) Premium	2,011	-	-	2,011	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Reinsurance ceded	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Reinsurance accepted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SUB-TOTAL	2,011	-	-	2,011	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS														
(a) Interest, Dividends & Rent - Gross	9	-	-	9	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Profit on sale/redemption of investments	9	-	-	9	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Transfer/Gain on revaluation/change in fair value	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e) Amortisation of Premium / Discount on investments	(1)	-	-	(1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Income (to be specified)														
Contribution from Shareholders' A/c														
(a) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Others	790	-	-	790	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SUB-TOTAL	808	-	-	808	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL (A)	2,819	-	-	2,819	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
COMMISSION	186	-	-	186	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO INSURANCE BUSINESS	648	-	-	648	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provision for doubtful debts	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bad debts written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provision for Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provisions (other than taxation)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) For diminution in the value of investments (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) For others (to be specified)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Goods and Services Tax on ULIP Charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL (B)	834	-	-	834	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
BENEFITS PAID (Net)	48	-	-	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interim Bonuses Paid	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Change in valuation of liability in respect of life policies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Gross	1,938	-	-	1,938	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Amount ceded in Reinsurance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Amount accepted in Reinsurance	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Fund Reserve for Linked Policies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e) Fund for Discontinued Policies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL (C)	1,985	-	-	1,985	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SURPLUS/ (DEFICIT) (D) = (A)-(B)-(C)														
Amount transferred from Shareholders' Account (Non-Technical Account)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR APPROPRIATION														
APPROPRIATIONS														
Transfer to Shareholders' Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Balance being Funds for Future Appropriations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL														

FORM L-2-A-A-PL - PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 - Shareholders' Account (Non-technical Account) (Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars	For half year ended 30 September 2023	For half year ended 30 September 2022
Amounts transferred from the Policyholders Account (Technical Account)	-	-
Income From Investments	-	-
(a) Interest, Dividends & Rent - Gross	359	-
(b) Profit on sale/redemption of investments	318	-
(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments	(9)	-
(d) Amortisation of Premium / Discount on Investments	194	-
Other Income (to be specified)	1	-
TOTAL (A)	863	-
Expense other than those directly related to the insurance business	24	-
Contribution to Policyholders' A/c	-	-
(a) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-
(b) Others	790	-
Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
Expenses towards CSR activities	-	-
Penalties	-	-
Bad debts written off	-	-
Amount Transferred to Policyholders' Account	-	-
Provisions (Other than taxation)	-	-
(a) For diminution in the value of investments (Net)	-	-
(b) Provision for doubtful debts	-	-
(c) Others (to be specified)	-	-
TOTAL (B)	815	-
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	48	-
Provision for Taxation	-	-
Profit / (Loss) after tax	48	-
APPROPRIATIONS		
(a) Balance at the beginning of the year	(378)	-
(b) Interim dividend paid	-	-
(c) Final dividend paid	-	-
(d) Transfer to reserves/ other accounts (to be specified)	-	-
Profit/Loss carried forward to Balance Sheet	(330)	-

FORM L-3-A-A-BS - BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	As at 30 Sept 2023	As at 30 Sept 2022
Sources of Funds	-	-
Shareholders' Funds:	-	-
Share Capital	16,800	-
Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-
Reserves And Surplus	-	-
Credit/(Debit) Fair Value Change Account	26	-
Sub-Total	16,826	-
Borrowings	-	-
Policyholders' Funds:	-	-
Credit/(Debit) Fair Value Change Account	-	-
Policy Liabilities	1,938	-
Funds for discontinued policies:	-	-
(i) Discontinued on Account of non-payment of premiums	-	-
(ii) Others	-	-
Insurance Reserves	-	-
Provision for Linked liabilities	-	-
Sub-Total	1,938	-
Funds for Future Appropriations	-	-
Linked	-	-
Non-Linked (Non-PAR)	-	-
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-
TOTAL	18,764	-
Application of Funds	-	-
Investments	-	-
Shareholders	16,165	-
Policyholders'	1,937	-
Assets held to cover Linked Liabilities	-	-
Loans	-	-